
202020
242424

CHETWYNDCHETWYNDCHETWYND
BUSINESS DIRECTORYBUSINESS DIRECTORYBUSINESS DIRECTORY

Also serving the
surrounding

communities of
Jackfish, East
Pine,  Moberly
Lake, Hasler &

Lone Prairie

By Success

A
Community

Carved

Restaurants
Retail

Recreation

The 3 R's:



Business Directory 2023/24



1

Published by
Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce
5121 47th Avenue
Chetwynd, BC  V0C 1J0
www.chetwyndchamber.ca

Photos by
Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce
Naomi Larsen Photography
Trent Ernst
Tanya Gentry
Janet Wark
Jessica Carrod
Danny McAvany
Tonia Richter

Copyright
All rights reserved. No part of this
book may be reproduced or used
in any form by any means:
graphic, electronic, or mechanical
including information storage and
retrieval systems without the
expressed written permission of
the Chetwynd Chamber of
Commerce 

Layout and Design
Naomi Larsen
 Executive Director
 Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce
 manager@chetwyndchamber.ca
 www.chetwyndchamber.ca

Visit us at

facebook.com/chetwyndchamberofcommerce

@chetwyndchamber

@chetwyndchamber

Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce

Business Directory 2023/24

Business Guide
Page 15

Est. 1959 Est. 1959 

Members
Page 7-8

President's message
Page 4





Message from the President
   Hello and greetings from the Chetwynd Chamber of
Commerce! 
   The Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce respectfully
recognizes that we are situated on beautiful Treaty 8
territory. We are fortunate to work and live on Treaty 8
traditional lands and gain knowledge of Indigenous
cultures throughout the South Peace Region. 
   The Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce is a proud
supporter of all local economic, social, and
environmental sustainability. Our organization plays
an integral part in the business community through
promotion of local businesses and services. 

Business Directory 2023/24

Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce

Chamber of Commerce Group Insurance Plan   • Purolator  
•  Kubera •  Payworks  • Pocketed • Insurance •  Pencil Box
Chetwynd  •  Gas discounts   •  Constant Contact   • Hotel

Discounts   • Park ‘N Fly • Freightcom ... just to name a few.  
Contact us for more information or log onto

www.chetwyndchamber.ca/benefits 
to take advantage of these amazing deals!

Chamber of Commerce Benefits

3

Angela Balkwill
President

   The Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce supports local businesses in several
ways including hosting business networking events, producing a monthly
newsletter promoting events and services happening within the area, and
promoting local business and community events through social media.
   The Business Directory and Community Resource Guide is a resourceful
document that helps to promote local businesses and organizations and assists
locals and newcomers in learning about services within our community. 
   Over the past year our local business community has been emerging from the
effects of the pandemic and some are still striving to adjust to the new normal.    
   The Chetwynd Chamber of Commerce is here to provide support as our
community grows stronger and more resilient every day. We are looking forward
to the future and the success of our members. 



Carl Rose
Vice President

Charlie Lasser
Honourary director

Present DayChamber of Commerce

Tonia Richter
Director

Angela Balkwill
President

Naomi Larsen
Secretary &

Executive Director

Business Directory 2023/24

HistoryChamber of Commerce

 The Chetwynd Chamber of  Commerce
has served the community since 1959.  
The first Board of  Directors and
Executive were long-time residents
Frank Oberle, James   Merchant, Joe
Engelman, Ernie Pfanner, Norm Stirling,    
Eugene Embree, Emil Breitkreitz, Paul
Anderson, Jim Ashdown, Alex Daniluck,
and Father Emile Jungluth.
 The first Chamber of Commerce
achieved many notable successes,
including the incorporation of
Chetwynd as a village in 1962. 
 The Chamber of Commerce was also
instrumental in the establishment of a
Water Works District, the first
newspaper (the Chinook), a fire
department, hospital, airport and
improved housing. 

4

Photos not
Available:

Pat O’Flynn



5

Business Directory 2023/24



Business Directory 2023/24

A
A&W Chetwynd  
AB Craft Supplies 
AHL Financial  
Aim Trucking  
All West Glass  
Any Time is Snack Time 
Argo Road Maintenance 
Arts East  
B
Bank of Nova Scotia   
BC Hydro Site C  
BC Rural Health Network
Beelyne   
Bold Promotions 
Boos Real Estate Team 
Buzzing Bee Cleaning 
C   
CAPP   www.capp.ca
Canfor www.canfor.ca
Cardinal Telecom  
Caron Creek Farm  
Cavablaq Collective 
Celtic Construction
Chamber Plan
Chetwynd Air Cadets
Chetwynd Carving Society 
Chetwynd Communications
Chetwynd Curling Club
Chetwynd Drugmart 
Chetwynd Forest Industries  (West Fraser)
Chetwynd Fresh Water
Chetwynd Glass  
Chetwynd Hospital Foundation 
Chetwynd IGA  
Chetwynd Meals on Wheels
Chetwynd Minor Hockey 
Chetwynd Petroleums 
Chetwynd Public Library 
Chetwynd Ready Mix  
Chetwynd Sr. Citizen Society
Chetwynd Society Community Living
Chetwynd Veterinary Clinic
Chicka Hut 
Chinook Wind Outfitters 
Clean Harbours Energy 
Clevor Industries 
CN Rail   
CoffeeTalk/PencilBox 
Coastal Gaslink
Community Futures 

Conuma Coal
Cotris Enterprises   
Coulee Signs and Graphics 
Crazy Beans Bistro  
D
DCreative
Daima Cannabis 
Dawson Co-op Union 
Days Inn   
Deck's Painting  
Diversified Occupational Health 
Domino's Pizza  
Don’s Diner
Dori Shankel Physiotherapy 
Dragon Palace 
Duz Cho Construction 
DWB Consulting  
E
Enbridge
Elk Canyon Outdoors
F
Fair Realty  
Fields
Frontier Law 
G
Gambling Support BC
GearORama
Gemini Helicopters
Gerry’s Freshmart  
Good Day Contracting 
H
Harchaka Business Consulting
Hub International Insurance 
Horton Ventures 
Home Hardware 
I
Ideal Office Supplies  
IRC/CATSHACK  
Independence Networking Services 
Industrial Scaffold Services 
Innergex   
Interra
J
Jodie Ethier Personal Real Estate
Johnson Industrial 
K
Kal Tire  
KPA Oilfield Services  
L
Lake View Credit Union 
Lakeview Inn & Suites

Membership 2022/23Chamber of Commerce

6



Latitude 56 
Linda Krystina Housing Society
Lindberg Construction 
Little Prairie Heritage Society 
Little Prairie Pharmacy 
Little Prairie Store/Rupert Seafood
Lonestar Sporting Goods 
Lou Surerus 
M
McKee Vacuum Truck Services 
Mike Bernier, MLA 
Mistahiya Contracting 
MNP LLP 
Moberly Lake Golf Course
N
Nettie's Oasis
Norm Bunker Contracting 
North Country Rebuilders 
Northern Lights College 
Northwind Supplies 
O
Oakenpride Ventures
Obair Economic Society  
Onyx Tattoos 
Orchid Moon Holistic  
Outlines for Life Society
P
Pay Les Welding
Peace Christian School
Peace Country Rentals 
Peace Region Internet Society 
Pine Valley Seniors  
Pomeroy Inn & Suites
PPP Enterprises
Pro Mow
R
Rat Race Contracting 
Rein-In Tack  
Reynars Funeral Home 
Ridge Rotors 
Riverview B&B 
RNS Hired Hands
Road n' Bush Holdings
Roberts Towing  
Royal Canadian Legion 
Rural Health Network
S
Sakiwinow Music Festival
Sander Rose Bone Grindle LLP 
Saulteau First Nations 
Seven Eleven
Shaw Business 
SJA Promo 

Stagecoach Inn 
Stowrite 
Straight Thru Oilfield services 
Subway 
Surerus Murphy
T
Tansi Friendship Centre
The Den
The Flower Shop Cannabis
The Raspatoon Patch 
Tim Hortons 
Toronto Dominion Bank 
TransCanada 
U
UpBeat First Aid 
United Way BC
V
Vitreo Minerals
W
West Moberly First Nations
White Knuckle Boxing Academy
Y
YMCA Northern BC 
Your Dollar Store with More 
Z
Zen Lashes and Beauty by Zanne 

Business Directory 2023/24

7



Business Directory 2023/24

ToursDam

W.A.C BENNETT DAM  
Located on the mighty Peace

River, one of the most powerful
rivers in the world. For more

information check out       
www.bchydro.com/bennett

PEACE CANYON DAM
  Also located on the mighty Peace

River. Plunging from the Rocky
Mountain Trench to the Mackenzie
River system and the Arctic Ocean.

Visit the viewing deck where you
can take photos and educate
yourself on the dam and its  
history.  Ph: 250-783-8410

  Take a hike of Mt. Baldy! If hiking or biking is your passion, visit the Chetwynd 
Visitor Centre and pick up your copy of the Green Space Hiking Trail Map, with many
kilometres of trails for all skill levels!

or BikeHike

8



Business Directory 2023/24

LakeMoberly
  Moberly Lake, a long and narrow body of water encircled by a typical boreal forest,
is a popular getaway for residents and non-residents alike. The lake freezes over
each winter and provides  wonderful year-round activities that range from camping
to ice fishing to snowmobile fun. 
  Moberly Lake Provincial Park is situated on the southern short of the lake which is
set on the boundary between the Rocky Mountain foothills to the west and the
Peace plateau to the east. Enjoy a leisurely stroll along the lakeshore and pull up a
bench to watch the sunset. While you are there, take time to listen to the loons or
look up for bald eagles. Head down the lake for a swim or test your luck fishing for
Arctic Grayling, Northern Pike, BC Trout and Lake    Whitefish.  
  Moberly is located 27 kilometers northwest of Chetwynd along Highway 29.

LakeCameron
  Located on North Cameron Lake beach 41 km from Chetwynd on Hwy 29N,   
Cameron Lake is one of the few lakes that offers good swimming during the
summer months. A favourite for locals, it does not allow motorized vessels, so
provides a more relaxed and tranquil atmosphere.  

9



Business Directory 2023/24

10



Business Directory 2023/24

LakesFishing
ALWAYS REMEMBER TO CHECK YOUR BC REGULATIONS FISHING SYNOPSIS

Azouzetta Lake
1 hour West of
Chetwynd
Rainbow Trout

Big Lake
30 km Northeast of 
Chetwynd Highway 97
Northern Pike

Boucher Lake
45 km North of
Chetwynd off Hwy 97
Northern Pike

Cameron Lake
20 km North of Moberly
Lake west of Hwy 29 N. 
Rainbow, Dolly Varden, 
Whitefish, Arctic Grayling

Carbon Lake
60 km West of Hudson’s
Hope
Rainbow Trout, Lake Char

Clearwater Lake
West of Chetwynd, off Hwy
97 North 25 km
Dolly Varden

Dinosaur Lake
60 km North of Chetwynd on
Hwy 29 Bull Trout, Rainbow
Trout, Kokanee, Burbot, Lake
Trout, Rocky Mountain White
Fish, Lake White Fish

Gwillim Lake
Hwy 29 South
Northern Pike & Lake Char

Heart Lake
70 km West of Chetwynd
1 km off Hwy 97
Eastern Brook Trout, Rainbow
Trout

Jackfish Lake
15 North of Chetwynd
Northern Pike

Moberly Lake
Northern Pike, Lake Trout,
Bull Trout, Lake Whitefish and
Arctic Grayling

Moose Lake
15 km South of Gwillim Lake
Hwy 29 South
Rainbow Trout, Eastern Brook
Trout

Pete Lake
50 km on Moberly Forest
Service Road
Stocked Rainbow Trout

Sundance Lake
20 km East on Hwy 97 N
Stocked Rainbow Trout

Williston Lake
East Arm of Williston
Reservoir.Kokanee, Rocky
Mountain Whitefish, Arctic
Grayling, Dolly Varden

CreeksRivers &
Burns River
25 km South of Chetwynd.
Accessed by entering the
BP Resource Rd at 17 km
on the Sukunka Service
Road.     Rainbow Trout,
Rocky     Mountain
Whitefish, Arctic Grayling,
Dolly Varden

Moberly River
26km North of Chetwynd
via Hwy 29. Rocky
Mountain White Fish, Arctic
Grayling, Dolly Varden,
Northern Pike

Murray River
Hwy 97, 30km East of 

Chetwynd. Rocky
Mountain Whitefish, Arctic
Grayling, Northern Pike

Peace River
Access from North side.
Rainbow Trout, Rocky
Mountain Whitefish, Arctic
Grayling, Dolly Varden,
Kokanee

Pine River
Rocky Mountain Whitefish,
Arctic Grayling, Rainbow
Trout, Dolly Varden

Sukunka River
Hwy 29 South, 25 km
from

Chetwynd. Rainbow  Trout,
Rocky Mountain Whitefish,
Arctic Grayling Dolly Varden

Wolverine River
Northwest of Carbon
Lake. Rainbow Trout, Rocky    
Mountain Whitefish, Arctic
Grayling, Dolly Varden

Carbon Creek
5 km west of Carbon Lake.
Rainbow Trout, Rocky    
Mountain Whitefish, Arctic
Grayling, Dolly Varden

11



Business Directory 2023/24

WaterfallsLocal

PICNIC AT BIJOUX FALLS PROVINCIAL PARK
Picnic tables, toilets, wheelchair accessible, parking and great photo
opportunities!

VISIT HOLE IN THE WALL PROVINCIAL PARK
Be amazed by the size and volume of water that seems to flow 

straight out of the side of the limestone cliff.

VIEW SPECTACULAR KINUSEO FALLS
Located in Monkman Provincial Park, Kinuseo Falls is accessible by river
boat tour or a 60 km drive south of Tumbler Ridge via gravel road.

Bijoux Falls

Kinuseo FallsSukunka Falls

Hole in the Wall

12



Business Directory 2023/24

& dirtbikingLocal quadding

Explore the endless miles of           
de-activated logging roads, power

lines etc. Enjoy the beautiful scenery
on an adventure for all ages!

snowmobilingLocal 

13



2023-24
Business
Guide

#SUPPORTCHETWYND

The



Business Directory 2023/24

ACCOMODATION

BLACK DIAMOND CYGNUS LITTLE PRAIRIE LODGE 
4300 46th Drive NE Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
Tel 1-780-691-0591
Email   littleprairiemanager@blackdiamondgroup.com
Web    www.blackdiamondgroup.com/camps-
lodging/open-camps-lodges/little-prairie-lodge

CARON CREEK RV PARK
Box 2502, 7537 Hwy 97 South
Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2552
Email josef-karcher@hotmail.com
Web www.caroncreek.com

DAYS INN
Box 2230, 4401 53rd Avenue
Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3344
Fax  250-788-3744
Email daysinnchetwynd@gmail.com

RIVERVIEW BED & BREAKFAST
BOX 2502, 7545 HWY 97 SOUTH
CHETWYND, BC V0C 1J0
TEL 250-788-2552
EMAIL BB@RIVER-VIEW.CA
Web www.river-view.ca

FREE WIFI (FIBER OPTIC)

15



Business Directory 2023/24

APARTMENTS
THE DEN
Box 1394, 5133 50th Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-8811
Email info@thedenchetwynd.com
Web www.thedenchetwynd.com

SURERUS PLACE
(CHETWYND SENIOR CITIZENS HOUSING   SOCIETY)
Box 1679, 5353-47th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3736 Fax 250-788-3296
Email surerusplace@eastlink.ca

AUTOMOBILE
(GEAR-O-RAMA SUPPLY CHETWYND 2015 LTD
Box 27, 4876 North Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2255
Fax 250-788-2780

JOHNSON INDUSTRIAL
Box 1269, 4536 45th Avenue
Chetwynd, BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3535
Fax 250-788-2914
Email johnsonindustrial@telus.net

16



THE RASPATOON PATCH
Box 1411 8477 Ganson Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-9663
Cell 250-556-9180
Email:       dmwinland@gmail.com

Business Directory 2023/24

AUTOMOBILE CON'T
KAL TIRE
4809 North Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2067
Web www.kaltire.com

BAKING

17

BEAUTY
NETTIE'S OASIS
4717 51 St. Unit 5
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-NAILS
www.nettiesoasis.com



BEELYNE EXECUTIVE SERVICES
Box 275, 5208 North Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3638
Fax 250-788-2064
Email beelyne@beelyne.ca

Business Directory 2023/24

CONSULTING
INTERRAPLAN INC.
Box 108
Moberly Lake BC V0C 1X0
Tel 250-788-9632
Email: interraplan@gmail.com
www.iafbc.ca/efp

SOUTH PEACE MLA MIKE BERNIER
103b-1100 Alaska Avenue
Dawson Creek BC V1G 4V8
Tel 250-782-3430

18

FINANCIAL SERVICES

COMMUNITY SERVICES

JOB SEARCH AND SUPPORT SERVICES
5132 50th Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0 
Tel 250-784-8845
Email:  reception@dccsss.ca
Web: www.jobsearchservices.ca

CHETWYND PUBLIC LIBRARY
Box 1420, 5012 46th Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2559
Web www.chetwyndpubliclibrary.ca
Email cpl@chetwynd.bclibrary.ca

PEACE REGION INTERNET SERVICES
1-929 106th Ave
Dawson Creek BC V1G 4V8
Tel 1-800-768-3311
Email pris@pris.ca

CONTRACTING
RAT RACE CONTRACTING
Box 204, 3458 Hwy 97 South
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3191
Email info@ratracecontracting.ca



Business Directory 2023/24

19

LAKEVIEW CREDIT UNION
5060 North Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-9227
Fax 250-788-9237

FINANCIAL SERVICES CON'T

GLASS

CHETWYND GLASS
4860 North AccessRoad
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2727
Fax 250-788-2798
Email chetwyndglass@persona.ca

GRAVEL
CHETWYND READY MIX
Box 1240, 4341 45th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2111
Email info@chetwyndrm.ca

HARCHAKA BUSINESS SERVICES
Box 1524
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-6447
www.harchaka.com    
lana@harchaka.com

GROCERY STORES
CHETWYND IGA
Box 90, 5001 50th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-2422
Fax 250-788-9716
Web www.iga.ca

GERRY’S FRESHMART
5008 50th Avenue
Box 716
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-8899
Email: freshmart53847@hotmail.com



Business Directory 2023/24



Business Directory 2023/24

21

HEALTH SERVICES
DORI SHANKEL, PHYSICAL THERAPIST CORP.
Box 1245, 5121 47th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-5339
Email shankeldori@gmail.com
Web www.lovechetwynd.com

MINING
CONUMA COAL
200-235 Front Street, Box 774
Tumbler Ridge BC V0C 2W0
Tel 250-242-3764
Web www.conumacoal.com
Fax 250-984-0749

OILFIELD MAINTENANCE
KPA OILFIELD SERVICES
Box 1295, 4325 Hwy 29 North 
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-6933
Fax 250-788-9154
Email kurt@kpaoilfieldservices.ca

CARDINAL TELECOM 2000 INC
4837 51st Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3271
Web www.cardinaltelecom.com
Email       sales@cardinaltelecom.com



Business Directory 2023/24

22

in the PeaceAutumn

Photo by Jessica Carrod



Business Directory 2023/24

23

RESTAURANTS
DOMINO’S PIZZA CHETWYND
5300 North Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-9898
www.dominos.ca

EDO JAPAN
4625 Veterans Way
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
250-900-1635
www.edojapan.com

SUBWAY
4625 Veterans Way
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
250-788-7824
www.subway.com

TIM HORTONS
4809 51st Avenue NW
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
250-788-8857
www.timhortons.ca

REAL ESTATE

FAIR REALTY
5121 47th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-5168
Email   alma@almawalter.ca
Web www.almawalter.ca

BOOS REAL ESTATE TEAM
4745 51St.
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel:  250-788-6598
Tel: 250-719-5454 

RETAIL
LONESTAR SPORTING GOODS
Box 385 200-5032 50th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-1850
Fax 250-788-1840



Business Directory 2023/24

24

RETAIL CON'T TRANSPORT
Roberts Towing & Recovery
Box 746
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
250-788-9194
chetwynd@roberts-towing.com
www.robertstowingandrecovery.com

THEATRE
THE REX THEATRE
4709 51st Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-3580
Follow us on Facebook!

TANSI FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
4729 51st St
Chetwynd BC  V0C 1J0
Tel: 250-788-2996
Fax: 250-788-2363
www.tansifcs.com

RUPERT SEAFOOD AND LITTLE PRAIRIE
STORE
4917 South Access Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Tel 250-788-7801 
Cell 250-7886254

Photo by Jessica Carrod



Business Directory 2023/24

25



Business Directory 2023/24

26



Business Directory 2023/24

27



Business Directory 2023/24

28

Photo by Jessica Carrod



Business Directory 2023/24

29

2023Harvestfest



Business Directory 2023/24

30



manager@chetwyndchamber.ca

Business Directory 2023/24

31



Business Directory 2023/24

32

  Look more trustworthy
  Help make important decisions
  Members are always referred first
  Keep up to date on trends
 Up awareness of your business
 Encourage customers to do business with you
Increase the chances of customers using your
products
Get featured as “Member of the Week”
 Promote your products through other businesses
 Take a startup step
 Gain directory access
 Form relationships
 Enjoy free publicity
  Gain leadership status
 Look bigger than you are
  Integrate yourself into the community
  Save on marketing
  You can save on services you and your
employees use anyway
  Show customers you use good business
practices
  Find out about volunteer and sponsorship
opportunities
  Enjoy low cost continuing education
  Cultivate referrals 
  Get the skinny on the competition
  Receive exclusive invitations to events, galas
and tradeshows
  Host events without planning events
  You can help shape local, provincial and
federal policy
  Gain access to special discounts and health
plans
  Increase your SEO
  Get instant credibility
  A collaborative relationship with other like-
minded organizations in the community

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.
9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.
30.





Business Directory 2023/24

34

Photo by Jessica Carrod



Mike 
Bernier
Peace River South MLA



Business Directory 2023/24

Phone NumbersImportant

BC ROAD CONDITIONS
1-800-550-4997
www.drivebc.ca

CHETWYND LANDFILL INQUIRIES
 250-788-1066
Toll Free:  1-800-670-7773

CHETWYND SEARCH & RESCUE
250-788-9138

DISTRICT OF CHETWYND
250-788-4100
Fax: 250-401-4101

FIRE
Emergency:   911

FORT ST. JOHN AIRPORT
250-787-0426
www.fsjairport.com

DAWSON CREEK AIRPORT
250-782-3142
www.dawsoncreekairport.com

RECREATION & LEISURE SERVICES
Rec Centre:   250-788-23214
Fax:   250-788-2219

RCMP
Emergency:   911
Non Emergency: 250-788-9221

SERVICE BC
250-788-2239

VISITOR CENTRE
250-788-1943

Schools

CHETWYND SECONDARY SCHOOL
Box 447, 5000 46th Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2267
Fax:   250-788-9729

DON TITUS MONTESSORI
Box 538, 5304 47th Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2531

LITTLE PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY 
Box 1600, 4200 51st St
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-1924
Fax:   250-788-1923

MOBERLY LAKE ELEMENTARY
Box 110,  6513 Lakeshore Drive
Moberly Lake BC V0C 1X0
Phone:  250-788-2574

NORTHERN LIGHTS COLLEGE
Box 1180,  5132 50th Street
Chetwynd BC  V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2248
Fax:  250-788-9706

PEACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
Box 2050, 6189 Dokkie School Road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2044
Fax:   1-888-615-9510

WINDREM ELEMENTARY
Box 210, ,5004 46yth Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2528

36



Pre-schoolsDaycares &  ServicesHealth

Business Directory 2023/24

KICI-AWASIMSAK FAMILY CENTRE
(Pre School)
5101 South Access road
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2823

YMCA 
Box 2501, 4916  52nd Avenue
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-2400
Fax:  250-788-2400

STRONGSTART PROGRAM
Phone: 250-788-2531
Fax:  250-788-2532

ABORIGINAL WELLNESS PROGRAM
Phone: 250-401-1071
Fax: 250-788-2353

AMBULANCE
Emergency:  911
Administration:  250-788-3323

GAMBLING SUPPORT BC:
Phone: 1-888-795-6111
web: www.bcresponsiblegambling.ca

CHETWYND BREAST PUMP PROGRAM
Phone:  250-788-3437

CHETWYND HEALTH UNIT
Phone:  250-788-7200
Fax:  250-788-7247

CHETWYND HOSPITAL
5500 Hospital Road
Phone:  250-788-2236

CHETWYND PHYSIOTHERAPY
Phone:  250-788-5339

CHETWYND PRIMARY CARE CLINIC
5125 59th Street
Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0
Phone:  250-788-7300

DAWSON CREEK HOSPITAL
Phone:  250-782-8501

CHETWYND HOSPITAL
5500 Hospital Road
Phone:  250-788-2236

FORT ST JOHN HOSPITAL
Phone:  250-785-6611

NORTHERN HEALTH - MENTAL
HEALTH & ADDICTIONS
Phone:  250-788-7211

Utilities
BC HYDRO
PHONE:  1-800-224-9376

CHETWYND WEATHER STATION
PHONE:  250-788-2450
Fax:   250-788-3740

FORTIS BC
Phone:  1-888-224-2710

PACIFIC NORTHERN GAS
1-800-663-1173

TELUS
Phone (residential)  310-2255
Mobility:  1-866-558-2273
Internet:  310-4638

37



THE CHETWYND PUBLIC LIBRARY...
   has a service which can connect you to the information

you are looking for both online and in the library.

THE CHETWYND RESOURCE CORNER ...
has information, resource and referrals for ages and stages

of life. Check them out at
www.chetwynd.bc.libraries.coop/chetwynd-resource-corner

Business Directory 2023/24

InformationTravel

AIR CANADA
1-888-247-2262
www.aircanada.com
Direct Fort St. John to Vancouver

CENTRAL MOUNTAIN AIR
Phone:  1-888-865-8586
www.flycma.com
Service to Edmonton, Calgary, Fort
Nelson, Prince George, Kamloops and
Kelowna

NORTH CARIBOO AIR
1-888-735-9464
www.flynca.com
Air charter services to and from Fort
St. John

WESTJET
Phone:  1-888-WESTJET
www.westjet.com
Direct daily service to and from
Vancouver, Calgary and Fort St. John 

OrganizationsClubs &

DID YOU KNOW?
The Community of Chetwynd has more than 90 groups & organizations including:

• Sports Goups  • Health Services  • Education  • Social Groups  • Hobbies
• Support Groups  • First Nations Organizations  • Churches & Places of Worship

38



Business Directory 2023/24



Business Directory 2023/24

40



ALL NATIONS FAMILY FELLOWSHIP
Phone:  250-788-9320

BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH
Phone:  250-788-2121

CHETWYND FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH
PHONE:  250-788-2146

CHETWYND GOSPEL TABERNACLE
Phone:  250-788-9574

CHETWYND SHARED MINISTRY
Phone:  250-788-9530

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS 
Phone:  250-788-9455

NORTHERN LIGHTS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 
Phone:  250-788-1136

SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH
Phone:  250-788-6729

OUR LADY OF PEACE CATHOLIC CHURCH
Phone:  250-788-2343

Business Directory 2023/24

WorshipPlaces of

KINGDOM HALL JEHOVAH’S WITNESSES 
Phone: 250-788-1866

CHETWYND CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP
Phone: 250-788-3280

41

NumbersImportant Phone



42

Business Directory 2023/24

Indigenous Peoples Day2023



43



44

Business Directory 2023/24

5 Star Karaoke & DJ Services
Cardinal Telecom
Caron Creek RV Park
Chetwynd Public Library
Chinook Wind Outfitters
Coffee Talk Express
Crazy Beanz Bistro
DCreative
Denise Gardiner
Dori Shankel Physiotherapist Corp.
Home By Rachel Janzen
Little Prairie Store/Rupert Seafood
Nettie’s Oasis
North Country Rebuilders
Patricia Anne Designs
Peace FM / Chet TV
Rein In Tack
Riverview B&B
Scrap Basket Patchwork & Sewing
The Pencil Box
TLC Community Thrift Shop
Zen Tyme Designs

*This program is no longer hosting intakes*



45
45



46



For the KidsPuzzle Page

47
47



11

4

18

25

12

19

26

65

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

8

1

15

22

29

9

16

23

32

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

7

14

21

28

8

15

22

29

21

9

16

23

30 31

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

January
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

February
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

March
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

10

3

17

24

31

11

18

25

54

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

7

14

21

28

8

15

22

29

21

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

October
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

November
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

December
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

9

16

23

30

10

17

24

31

42 31

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

15

22

29

11

4

18

25

12

19

26

65

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

April
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

May
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

June
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

11

4

18

25

12

19

26

65

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

8

1

15

22

29

9

16

23

30

32

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

August
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

September
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

July

Calendar
2 0 2 4



IndexDirectory
AB Craft Supplies    ..................................................................................         31
Arts Northeast    ......................................................................................          42
Beelyne Executive Services ..................................................................          18
Black Diamond Cygnus    ......................................................................          15,45
Boos Real Estate Co.   ...........................................................................           1, 23
Buzzing Bee Cleaning    ..........................................................................         30   
Cardinal Telecom .....................................................................................         19,21
Caron Creek RV Park ...............................................................................         15
Chetwynd Glass ........................................................................................         19, 34
Chetwynd Public Library ........................................................................          18,42
Chetwynd Ready Mix ...............................................................................         19
Chetwynd Senior Citizens Housing Society .......................................         16
Chetwynd Trade Show   .........................................................................          26
CN Rail    .....................................................................................................          56
Community Futures Peace Liard ..........................................................         20 
Conuma Coal ............................................................................................          21, 33
Crazy Beanz Bistro ..................................................................................          25
Days Inn .....................................................................................................          15, 17
Deck’s Painting & Maintenance   .........................................................           30
Domino’s Pizza .........................................................................................          23, 40
Dori Shankel Physiotherapy Corp. ......................................................          21, 28
Duz Cho Construction ............................................................................          25
Edo Japan ..................................................................................................          23, 40
Fair Realty ..................................................................................................          23, 32 
Gambling Support B.C.    ........................................................................          41
Gear-O-Rama ...........................................................................................         16, 34   
Gerry’s Freshmart   ..................................................................................         19, 24
Harchaka Business Services  ................................................................          19
IGA ..............................................................................................................          19 ,24
Interra Plan  ..............................................................................................          18
Job Search & Support Services ............................................................          17, 18
Johnson Industrial  ...................................................................................         16, 23  
Kal Tire  ......................................................................................................          17, 42
KPA Oilfield Services Ltd ........................................................................          16, 21
Lakeview Credit Union ............................................................................         19, 22
Lonestar Sporting Goods .......................................................................         23, 28   
Love Chetwynd ..........................................................................................         44
MLA Mike Bernier ....................................................................................         18, 35 
MNP LLP .....................................................................................................          46
Nettie’s Oasis  ..........................................................................................          17, 30
Northern Lights College   .......................................................................          43
Oakenpride Ventures ..............................................................................          32
Oakring K9 Pawsitive   ..............................................................................          31

Business Directory 2023/24

49



Peace Region Internet Services ..................................................            5, 18
Rat Race Contracting ......................................................................          18, 31 
RCMP   ................................................................................................          27
Rex Theatre  .....................................................................................           21,24 
Riverview Bed & Breakfast ............................................................           15 
Roberts Towing .................................................................................           21, 24
Rupert Seafood ..................................................................................         24, 55
Scotiabank ............................................................................................         25
SJA Promo          ...................................................................................         29 
Subway  .................................................................................................         23, 40 
Tansi Friendship Centre  ...................................................................         22, 24
The Den  ..................................................................................................       16, 29 
The Raspatoon Patch ..........................................................................        17, 18  
Tim Hortons ...........................................................................................        23,40
Work BC    ..............................................................................................         39

Business Directory 2023/24

50

2022/23
We’ve done 

so much!



NotesImportant



NotesImportant



Business Directory 2022/23




